iSSI20B02F, iSSI20B03F, iSSI20B11F
Infineon's coreless-transformer advanced solid-state isolators
Features
• Solid-state isolators using Infineon's coreless-transformer technology
• No isolated gate bias supply required for gate driving
• Perfect match for CoolMOS™, OptiMOS™, and TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT
• Low power, large input voltage range from 2.6 V to 3.5 V (internally clamped)
• High-impedance, CMOS control input (buffered variant)

27 1.2
2026-01-12
8 Package dimensions
8.1 Package outline
Figure 30 PG-DSO-8-72
 Figure 26 PG-DSO-8-72
iSSI20B02F, iSSI20B03F and iSSI20B11F
Preliminary Datasheet
Preliminary Datasheet
28 1.2
2026-01-12
9 Related products
Product group Product name Description
CoolMOS™ S7
discrete MOSFETs
IPT60R065S7 600 V, 65 mΩ MOSFET in TO-leadless (HSOF-8)
IPT60R040S7 600 V, 40 mΩ MOSFET in TO-leadless (HSOF-8)
IPT60R022S7 600 V, 22 mΩ MOSFET in TO-leadless (HSOF-8)
OptiMOS™ Linear
FET, discrete
MOSFETs
IPT008N06NM5LF 60 V, 0.8 mΩ MOSFET in TO-leadless (HSOF-8)
IPT013N08NM5LF 80 V, 1.3 mΩ MOSFET in TO-leadless (HSOF-8)
IPB017N10N5LF 100 V, 1.7 mΩ MOSFET in D2PAK 7pin (TO-263 7pin)
IPB020N10N5LF 100 V, 2.0 mΩ MOSFET in D2PAK 7pin (TO-263 7pin)
IPB033N10N5LF 100 V, 3.3 mΩ MOSFET in D2PAK (PG-TO263-3)
IPB048N15N5LF 150 V, 4.8 mΩ MOSFET in D2PAK (PG-TO263-3)
IPB083N15N5LF 150 V, 8.3 mΩ MOSFET in D2PAK (PG-TO263-3)
IPB110N20N3LF 200 V, 11 mΩ MOSFET in D2PAK (PG-TO263-3)
iSSI20B02F, iSSI20B03F and iSSI20B11F
Preliminary Datasheet
Preliminary Datasheet
29 1.2